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	SAW Components


Data Sheet B3567


SAW Components Low-loss Filter Data Sheet

q RF low-loss filter for remote control receivers q Package for Surface Mounted Technology


SMT q Balanced and unbalanced operation possible


B3567 433,42 MHz


Ceramic package QCC8C


Terminals q Ni, gold plated

typ. dimensions in mm, approx. weight 0,1 g


Pin configuration


Input Ground or balanced input


Input


Output


Output Ground or balanced output


External coupling coil


Case-Ground

to be grounded


Type

Ordering code


B3567


B39431-B3567-U310


Electrostactic Sensitive Device ESD


Marking and package according to


C61157-A7-A56


Packing according to


F61074-V8070-Z000


Maximum ratings


Operable temperature range TA


Storage temperature range Tstg


DC voltage


Source power

35/+ 85 45/+ 90


V dBm

2 May 09, 2001


SAW Components Low-loss Filter Data Sheet Characteristics Reference temperature Terminating source impedance Terminating load impedance:


Center frequency center frequency between 3 dB points


B3567 433,42 MHz


TA = -20 70 ZS = 50 and matching network ZL = 50 and matching network

min.

typ.

max.

433,42


Minimum insertion attenuation

αmin

433,31 433,53 MHz

4,8 dB

including loss in matching coils


Amplitude ripple p-p

433,34 433,50 MHz

2,0 dB

433,31 433,53 MHz

3,0 dB


Relative attenuation relative to αmin

αrel

10,00 429,00 MHz

429,00 432,62 MHz

433,92 434,22 MHz

434,22 434,42 MHz

434,42 460,00 MHz
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Notice: we do not provide any warranties that information, datasheets, application notes, circuit diagrams, or software stored on this website are up-to-date or error free. The archived B39431B3567U310W3 Datasheet file may be downloaded here without warranties.
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